
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Terry Jobe | CHAIR 
Rush Shelby Energy  
RSE.coop 
 
Bruce Everhart | SECRETARY 
Wells Fargo  
WellFargo.com 
 
Dr. John Williams | TREASURER 
Rush County Schools | Superintendent 
Rushville K-12 
330 W. 8th Street, Rushville, IN 46173  
765-932-4186 | 
Williams.j@rushville.k12.in.us 
 
Paul Barada, Jr. 
Barada Law Offices, LLP 
201 Building, Rushville, IN  46173 
 
Dominic Basciano 
Emerson Copeland 
Emersonclimate.com 
 
Jim Bogemann 
Runnebohm Construction 
Director of Business Development 
144 E Rampart St, Shelbyville, IN  46176 
317-398-4722 | jbogemann@runnebohm.com  
Runnebohm.com 
 
Jerry Breeck 
Vectren Gas 
Vectren.com  
 
Bob Bridges 
Rushville City Council 
City of Rushville 
 
Andrew Buzzard 
Miller's Merry Manor | Administrator 
MillersMerryManor.com 
612 E. 11th Street 
Rushville, Indiana 46173 
765-932-4127 | 
rushvilleadm@millershealthsystems.com 
 
Lisa Carpenter 
CGS Services 
cgsservices.com 
P. O. Box 212, Morristown, IN  46161 
800-453-5575 | 
lcarpenter@cgsservices.com 
 
Sandy Fussner 
Chamber of Commerce | Director 
rushcounty.com 
 
Phil Haehl 
Shelby Materials 
Shelbymaterials.com 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Greg Harcourt, General Manager 
Trane | Ingersoll Rand Climate Solutions 
Trane.com 
1300 North Benjamin Street 
Rushville, Indiana 46173 
765-932-7296 | gharcourt@trane.com 
 
Bill Henry 
Milestone Contractors, LP 
Milestonelp.com 
824 Dillon Drive, Richmond, IN  47374 
765-914-0199 | 
Bill.henry@milestonelp.com 
 
Janet Kile 
Rush County Council 
Rush County Council 
 
Greg Lanter,  
First Merchants Bank  
First Merchants 
29 East Washington Street,  
Shelbyville, IN  46176 
317-825-5036 
glanter@firstmerchants.com  
  
Stuart Linville 
Harcourt Outlines 
HarcourtOutlines.com  
P. O. Box 128, Milroy, IN 46156 
800-428-6584 
outdoorexpressions@live.com 
 
Ken Masters 
Rush County Commissioner 
Rush County Commissioners 
 
Heather Meckes 
Herdrich Petroleum Corporation  
Herdrich.com 
River Point Office Suites 
210 E US 52, Suite E | Rushville, IN 46173 
765-932-3224 | 
heather.meckes@herdrich.com   
 
Jeremy Morgan 
Milroy EDC 
Milroyin.org 
 
Debbie O'Neal-Leisure 
BMO Harris Bank 
harrisBank.com 
201 Harcourt Way | Rushville, IN 46173 
765-932-2912 | debbie.o'neal-
lesiure@bmo.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Mike Pavey 
City of Rushville | Mayor 
City of Rushville 
133 W. 1st Street, Rushville, IN  46173 
765-932-3735 | 
mayor@cityofrushville.in.gov 
 
Marvin Rees 
Rush County Surveyor 
Rush County Offices/Surveyor  
 
David Reid 
INTAT 
intat.com 
 
Nancy Rice 
MainSource Bank  
MainSourceBank.com 
 
Shannon Spence 
Town of Carthage 
Town of Carthage 
 
David Spencer 
NineStar Connect 
NineStarConnect.com 
 
Kevin Tolloty 
Rush Area Plan Commissioner 
Area Planning Commission 
 
Ramona Turner 
Town of Glenwood 
Citytowninfo.com/places/indiana/glenwood  
 
Cathy Wenning 
Duke Energy 
duke-energy.com 
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